
	    7	    7	    7	    7			      7	    7	    7	    7	    7	    7	    7
St Thomas Street 	 0600	 0700	 0800	 0900			   1600	 1700	 1800	    -	    -	    -	    -

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	 0602	 0702	 0802	 0902			   1602	 1702	 1802	 1818	 1947	 2107	 2227

Westborough 	 0604	 0704	 0805	 0905			   1605	 1705	 1805	 1830	 1950	 2110	 2230

St Andrew’s Church 	 0607	 0707	 0809	 0909			   1609	 1709	 1808	 1833	 1953	 2113	 2233

Wheatcroft Avenue 	 0610	 0711	 0813	 0913			   1613	 1713	 1812	 1837	 1957	 2117	 2237

Osgodby Hill Top 	 0613	 0714	 0816	 0916			   1616	 1716	 1815	 1840	 2000	 2120	 2240

Overdale	 0615	 0717	 0819	 0919			   1619	 1719	 1818	 1843	 2003	 2123	 2243

Westway Top Shops 	 0618	 0721	 0823	 0923			   1623	 1723	 1822	 1847	 2007	 2127	 2247

Manham Hill 	 0619	 0725	 0827	 0927			   1627	 1727	 1826	 1851	 2011	 2131	 2251

Eastfield Industrial Estate 	 0620	 0726	 0828	    -			      -	 1728	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

Seamer Station	 0624	 0730	 0832	 0929			   1629	 1732	 1828	 1853	 2013	 2133	 2253

Seamer Road LiDL	 0631	 0737	 0840	 0937			   1637	 1740	 1834	 1859	 2019	 2139	 2259

Falsgrave Shops 	 0634	 0742	 0846	 0943			   1643	 1746	 1838	 1903	 2023	 2143	 2303

West Square	 0636	 0745	 0849	 0946			   1646	 1749	 1840	 1905	 2025	 2145	 2305

Aberdeen Walk Stop K	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 2027	 2147	 2307

Westborough 	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 1843	 1908	    -	    -	    -

St Thomas Street 	 0640	 0752	 0856	 0953			   1653	 1756	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A			     7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A
St Thomas Street 	 0545	 0630	 0730	 0830	 0930 			   1630	 1730	    -	    -	    -	    -

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	 0547	 0632	 0732	 0832	 0932 			   1632	 1732	 1907	 2027	 2147	 2307

Westborough 	 0549	 0634	 0735	 0835	 0935 			   1635	 1735	 1910	 2030	 2150	 2310

Railway Station 	 0551	 0636	 0737	 0837	 0937 			   1637	 1737	 1912	 2032	 2152	 2312

Falsgrave Shops 	 0553	 0638	 0739	 0839	 0939 			   1639	 1739	 1914	 2034	 2154	 2314

Seamer Road LiDL 	 0555	 0640	 0743	 0843	 0943 			   1643	 1743	 1918	 2038	 2158	 2318

Seamer Station	 0600	 0645	 0751	 0851	 0951 			   1651	 1751	 1924	 2044	 2204	 2324

Eastfield Industrial Estate 	 0601	 0646	 0752	 0852	    - 			     -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

Manham Hill 	 0603	 0648	 0755	 0855	 0953 			   1653	 1753	 1925	 2045	 2205	 2325

Westway Top Shops 	 0606	 0651	 0758	 0858	 0957 			   1657	 1757	 1929	 2049	 2209	 2329

Overdale	 0607	 0652	 0759	 0859	 0958 			   1658	 1758	 1930	 2050	 2210	 2330

Osgodby Hill Top	 0613	 0658	 0805	 0905	 1005 			   1705	 1805	 1936	 2056	 2216	 2336

Wheatcroft Avenue 	 0615	 0700	 0809	 0909	 1009 			   1709	 1809	 1939	 2059	 2219	 2339

St Andrew’s Church	 0619	 0704	 0814	 0914	 1014 			   1714	 1814	 1943	 2103	 2223	 2343

Valley Bridge	 0621	 0706	 0816	 0916	 1016 			   1716	 1816	 1945	 2105	 2225	 2345

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	    -	    -	    -	    -	    - 			      -	 1818	 1947	 2107	 2227	    -

Westborough 	    -	    -	    -	    -	    - 			      -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 2348

St Thomas Street 	 0625	 0710	 0823	 0923	 1023			   1723	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

Monday to Friday

Buses between Buses between Scarborough Town Centre & Eastfield
via Seamer Road & Filey Road

Scarborough
Local buses in Scarborough
& the surrounding area
Includes Services 7/7A  :  8/8A  :  10  :  115

7/7A

Scarborough Town Centre :
Scarborough Hospital :

Eastfield :
Barrowcliff :

Northstead :
Hovingham Drive :

Cloughton :
Ravenscar :

Special timetable. Revised: April 2020

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

Service 7-7A
Service 10

Service 115Service 8-8A

  

Scarborough

OsgodbyOverdale

Seamer
Station

Edgehill

Crossgates

Scarborough
Northstead

Sea Life
Monday to SaturdayCross Lane

Hospital

Scarborough

Hovingham
Drive

Scarborough
Hospital

Scarborough
Hospital

Ravenscar

Staintondale

Cloughton

Burniston

Scalby

Scarborough

Filey
Road

Evelyn
Drive

Seamer Road

See next page for Saturday services...



Buses between Buses between Scarborough Town Centre & Eastfield
via Seamer Road & Filey Road 7/7A
	    7	    7	    7	    7			      7	    7	    7	    7	    7	    7	    7
St Thomas Street 	 0600	 0700	 0800	 0900			   1600	 1700	 1800	    -	    -	    -	    -

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	 0602	 0702	 0802	 0902			   1602	 1702	 1802	 1818	 1947	 2107	 2227

Westborough 	 0604	 0704	 0805	 0905			   1605	 1705	 1805	 1830	 1950	 2110	 2230

St Andrew’s Church 	 0607	 0707	 0809	 0909			   1609	 1709	 1808	 1833	 1953	 2113	 2233

Wheatcroft Avenue 	 0610	 0711	 0813	 0913			   1613	 1713	 1812	 1837	 1957	 2117	 2237

Osgodby Hill Top 	 0613	 0714	 0816	 0916			   1616	 1716	 1815	 1840	 2000	 2120	 2240

Overdale	 0615	 0717	 0819	 0919			   1619	 1719	 1818	 1843	 2003	 2123	 2243

Westway Top Shops 	 0618	 0721	 0823	 0923			   1623	 1723	 1822	 1847	 2007	 2127	 2247

Manham Hill 	 0619	 0725	 0827	 0927			   1627	 1727	 1826	 1851	 2011	 2131	 2251

Seamer Station	 0624	 0730	 0829	 0929			   1629	 1729	 1828	 1853	 2013	 2133	 2253

Seamer Road LiDL	 0631	 0737	 0837	 0937			   1637	 1737	 1834	 1859	 2019	 2139	 2259

Falsgrave Shops 	 0634	 0742	 0843	 0943			   1643	 1743	 1838	 1903	 2023	 2143	 2303

West Square	 0636	 0745	 0846	 0946			   1646	 1746	 1840	 1905	 2025	 2145	 2305

Aberdeen Walk Stop K	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 2027	 2147	 2307

Westborough 	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 1843	 1908	    -	    -	    -

St Thomas Street 	 0640	 0752	 0853	 0953			   1653	 1753	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A			     7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A
St Thomas Street 	 0630	 0730	 0830	 0930 			   1630	 1730	    -	    -	    -	    -

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	 0632	 0732	 0832	 0932 			   1632	 1732	 1907	 2027	 2147	 2307

Westborough 	 0634	 0735	 0835	 0935 			   1635	 1735	 1910	 2030	 2150	 2310

Railway Station 	 0636	 0737	 0837	 0937 			   1637	 1737	 1912	 2032	 2152	 2312

Falsgrave Shops 	 0638	 0739	 0839	 0939 			   1639	 1739	 1914	 2034	 2154	 2314

Seamer Road LiDL 	 0640	 0743	 0843	 0943 			   1643	 1743	 1918	 2038	 2158	 2318

Seamer Station	 0645	 0751	 0851	 0951 			   1651	 1751	 1924	 2044	 2204	 2324

Manham Hill 	 0648	 0755	 0855	 0953 			   1653	 1753	 1925	 2045	 2205	 2325

Westway Top Shops 	 0651	 0758	 0858	 0957 			   1657	 1757	 1929	 2049	 2209	 2329

Overdale	 0652	 0759	 0859	 0958 			   1658	 1758	 1930	 2050	 2210	 2330

Osgodby Hill Top	 0658	 0805	 0905	 1005 			   1705	 1805	 1936	 2056	 2216	 2336

Wheatcroft Avenue 	 0700	 0809	 0909	 1009 			   1709	 1809	 1939	 2059	 2219	 2339

St Andrew’s Church	 0704	 0814	 0914	 1014 			   1714	 1814	 1943	 2103	 2223	 2343

Valley Bridge	 0706	 0816	 0916	 1016 			   1716	 1816	 1945	 2105	 2225	 2345

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	    -	    -	    -	    - 			      -	 1818	 1947	 2107	 2227	    -

Westborough 	    -	    -	    -	    - 			      -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 2348

St Thomas Street 	 0710	 0823	 0923	 1023			   1723	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

Saturday

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

BusLine: 01482 59 29 29    
Lines open Mon - Fri, 8am to 1pm

eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk    @EYBuses

Service 7-7A
Service 10

Service 115Service 8-8A

  

Scarborough

OsgodbyOverdale

Seamer
Station

Edgehill

Crossgates

Scarborough
Northstead

Sea Life
Monday to SaturdayCross Lane

Hospital

Scarborough

Hovingham
Drive

Scarborough
Hospital

Scarborough
Hospital

Ravenscar

Staintondale

Cloughton

Burniston

Scalby

Scarborough

Filey
Road

Evelyn
Drive

Seamer Road

Pay by contactless or 
the mobile app 

Wherever possible, use cash as 
a last resort. Use contactless 
payment or our mobile app.

One person at a time 
boarding

Only one person should stand on 
the entrance platform at a time, 

and stand behind the new line.

Social distancing
Try and sit 2 metres apart, so one 

person to a seat, at least 
every other seat.

Wash your hands
Use soap and water for at least 

20 seconds or use hand sanitiser, 
before and after travelling.

Don’t travel if you’re 
unwell

If you feel unwell, please don’t 
travel. If you have Coronavirus-

like symptoms follow the NHS 
online advice or call 111.

Cough or sneeze 
hygienically

If you don’t have a tissue, cough 
or sneeze into the inside 

of your arm.

See next page for Sunday services...



Buses between Buses between Scarborough Town Centre & Eastfield
via Seamer Road & Filey Road 7/7A
	    7	    7			      7	    7	    7	    7	    7	    7
St Thomas Street 	 1000	 1100			   1700	 1800	    -	    -	    -	    -

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	 1002	 1102			   1702	 1802	 1816	 1947	 2107	 2227

Westborough 	 1005	 1105			   1705	 1805	 1830	 1950	 2110	 2230

St Andrew’s Church 	 1009	 1109			   1709	 1809	 1833	 1953	 2113	 2233

Wheatcroft Avenue 	 1013	 1113			   1713	 1813	 1837	 1957	 2117	 2237

Osgodby Hill Top 	 1016	 1116			   1716	 1816	 1840	 2000	 2120	 2240

Overdale	 1019	 1119			   1719	 1819	 1843	 2003	 2123	 2243

Westway Top Shops 	 1023	 1123			   1723	 1823	 1847	 2007	 2127	 2247

Manham Hill 	 1027	 1127			   1727	 1827	 1851	 2011	 2131	 2251

Seamer Station	 1029	 1129			   1729	 1829	 1853	 2013	 2133	 2253

Seamer Road LiDL	 1037	 1137			   1737	 1837	 1859	 2019	 2139	 2259

Falsgrave Shops 	 1041	 1141			   1741	 1841	 1903	 2023	 2143	 2303

West Square	 1043	 1143			   1743	 1843	 1905	 2025	 2145	 2305

Aberdeen Walk Stop K	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 2027	 2147	 2307

Westborough 	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 1846	 1908	    -	    -	    -

St Thomas Street 	 1050	 1150			   1750	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

	   7A	   7A			     7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A	   7A
St Thomas Street 	 0910	 1030 			   1630	 1730	    -	    -	    -	    -

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	 0912	 1032 			   1632	 1732	 1907	 2027	 2147	 2307

Westborough 	 0915	 1035			   1635	 1735	 1910	 2030	 2150	 2310

Railway Station 	 0917	 1037			   1637	 1737	 1912	 2032	 2152	 2312

Falsgrave Shops 	 0919	 1039			   1639	 1739	 1914	 2034	 2154	 2314

Seamer Road LiDL 	 0923	 1043			   1643	 1743	 1918	 2038	 2158	 2318

Seamer Station	 0931	 1051			   1651	 1751	 1924	 2044	 2204	 2324

Manham Hill 	 0932	 1052			   1652	 1752	 1925	 2045	 2205	 2325

Westway Top Shops 	 0937	 1057			   1657	 1757	 1929	 2049	 2209	 2329

Overdale	 0938	 1058			   1658	 1758	 1930	 2050	 2210	 2330

Osgodby Hill Top	 0944	 1104			   1704	 1804	 1936	 2056	 2216	 2336

Wheatcroft Avenue 	 0947	 1107			   1707	 1807	 1939	 2059	 2219	 2339

St Andrew’s Church	 0951	 1111			   1711	 1811	 1943	 2103	 2223	 2343

Valley Bridge	 0954	 1114			   1714	 1814	 1945	 2105	 2225	 2345

Aberdeen Walk Stop K 	    -	    -			      -	 1816	 1947	 2107	 2227	    -

Westborough 	    -	    -			      -	    -	    -	    -	    -	 2348

St Thomas Street 	 1001	 1121			   1721	    -	    -	    -	    -	    -

Sunday & Bank Holidays

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

BusLine: 01482 59 29 29    
Lines open Mon - Fri, 8am to 1pm

eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk    @EYBuses

Service 7-7A
Service 10

Service 115Service 8-8A
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Scarborough
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Staintondale
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Buses between Scarborough Town Centre & Barrowcliff
via Hospital & Northstead 8/8A
	    8	    8	    8			      8	    8	    8	   
Aberdeen Walk 	 0720	 0820	 0920			   1520	 1620	 1720

Railway Station 	 0722	 0822	 0922			   1522	 1622	 1722

Falsgrave Road 	 0724	 0824	 0924			   1524	 1624	 1724

Scarborough Hospital	 0728	 0828	 0928			   1528	 1628	 1728

Briercliffe	 0732	 0832	 0932			   1532	 1632	 1732

Sea Life Centre 	 0741	 0841	 0941			   1541	 1641	 1741

Northstead 	 0746	 0846	 0946			   1546	 1646	 1746

York Place 	 0755	 0855	 0955			   1555	 1655	 1755

	    8	    8			      8	    8	    8	   
Aberdeen Walk 	 0920	 1020			   1520	 1620	 1720

Railway Station 	 0922	 1022			   1522	 1622	 1722

Falsgrave Road 	 0924	 1024			   1524	 1624	 1724

Scarborough Hospital	 0928	 1028		  1528	 1528	 1628	 1728

Briercliffe	 0932	 1032			   1532	 1632	 1732

Northstead 	 0936	 1036			   1536	 1636	 1736

York Place 	 0945	 1045			   1545	 1645	 1745

	   8A	   8A	   8A			     8A	   8A	   8A	   
York Place 	 0800	 0900	 1000			   1600	 1700	 1800

St Thomas Street 	 0801	 0901	 1001			   1601	 1701	 1801

Northstead 	 0808	 0908	 1008			   1608	 1708	 1808

Sea Life Centre	 0813	 0913	 1013			   1613	 1713	 1813

Briercliffe	 0821	 0921	 1021			   1621	 1721	 1821

Scarborough Hospital 	 0825	 0925	 1025			   1625	 1725	 1825

Falsgrave Road 	 0829	 0929	 1029			   1629	 1729	 1829

West Square 	 0832	 0932	 1032			   1632	 1732	 1832

Aberdeen Walk 	 0835	 0935	 1035			   1635	 1735	 1835

	   8A	   8A			     8A	   8A	   
York Place 	 0950	 1050			   1550	 1650

St Thomas Street 	 0951	 1051			   1551	 1651

Northstead 	 0958	 1058			   1558	 1658

Briercliffe	 1001	 1101			   1601	 1701

Scarborough Hospital 	 1005	 1105			   1605	 1705

Falsgrave Road 	 1009	 1109			   1609	 1709

West Square 	 1012	 1112			   1612	 1712

Aberdeen Walk 	 1015	 1115			   1615	 1715

Monday to Saturday

Sunday & Bank Holidays

Buses 
EVERY
HOUR

Buses 
EVERY
HOUR

Buses 
EVERY
HOUR

Buses 
EVERY
HOUR

BusLine: 01482 59 29 29    
Lines open Mon - Fri, 8am to 1pm

eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk    @EYBuses

Service 7-7A
Service 10

Service 115Service 8-8A

  

Scarborough

OsgodbyOverdale

Seamer
Station

Edgehill

Crossgates

Scarborough
Northstead

Sea Life
Monday to SaturdayCross Lane
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Pay by contactless or 
the mobile app 

Wherever possible, use cash as 
a last resort. Use contactless 
payment or our mobile app.

One person at a time 
boarding

Only one person should stand on 
the entrance platform at a time, 

and stand behind the new line.

Social distancing
Try and sit 2 metres apart, so one 

person to a seat, at least 
every other seat.

Wash your hands
Use soap and water for at least 

20 seconds or use hand sanitiser, 
before and after travelling.

Don’t travel if you’re 
unwell

If you feel unwell, please don’t 
travel. If you have Coronavirus-

like symptoms follow the NHS 
online advice or call 111.

Cough or sneeze 
hygienically

If you don’t have a tissue, cough 
or sneeze into the inside 

of your arm.



Buses between Scarborough Town Centre & Scarborough Hospital

Buses between Scarborough & Ravenscar via Scalby

10

115

	   10	   10	   10	   10			     10	   10	   10	   10 
Aberdeen Walk 	 0705	 0740	 0840	 0940			   1440	 1540	 1640	 1740

Westborough 	 0707	 0742	 0842	 0942			   1442	 1542	 1642	 1742

Railway Station 	 0709	 0744	 0844	 0944			   1444	 1544	 1644	 1744

Falsgrave Road 	 0711	 0746	 0846	 0946			   1446	 1546	 1646	 1746

Stepney Avenue	    -	    -	    -	 0949			   1449	 1549	 1649	 1749

Evelyn Drive	    -	    -	    -	 0952			   1452	 1552	 1652	 1752

Springhill Lane 	    -	    -	    -	 0953			   1453	 1553	 1653	 1753

Hovingham Drive 	 0718	 0753	 0853	 1000			   1500	 1600	 1700	 1800

Woodlands Cemetery 	    -	    -	    -	 1002			   1502	   -	    -	    -

Scarborough Hospital, arrive 	 0720	 0755	 0855	 1004			   1504	 1602	 1702	 1802

Scarborough Hospital, depart 	    -	 0756	 0856	 1005			   1505	 1605	 1705	 1815

Falsgrave Road 	    -	 0803	 0903	 1012			   1512	 1612	 1712	 1822

West Square 	    -	 0806	 0906	 1015			   1515	 1615	 1715	 1825

Aberdeen Walk 	    -	 0810	 0910	 1019			   1519	 1619	 1719	 1829

No Sunday buses

	  115	   115 
Scarborough Queen Street 	 1000	 1300

Scarborough Westborough 	 1005	 1305

Scarborough Hospital 	 1013	 1313

Newby Rosette Inn 	 1018	 1318

Scalby Caravan Park	 1023	 1323

Burniston Methodist Church	 1027	 1327

Cloughton Playing Fields 	 1030	 1330

Staintondale Trekking Centre 	 1038	 1338

Ravenscar Station Square 	 1045	 1345

	  115	   115 
Ravenscar Station Square 	 1047	 1347

Staintondale Trekking Centre 	 1054	 1354

Cloughton Playing Fields 	 1103	 1403

Burniston Tidds Corner	 1106	 1406

Scalby Caravan Park	 1111	 1411

Newby Rosette Inn	 1116	 1416

Scarborough Hospital  	 1121	 1421

Scarborough Railway Station 	 1128	 1428

Scarborough Queen Street 	 1133	 1433

No Sunday buses

Monday to Saturday

Monday to Saturday

Then
buses 
EVERY
HOUR
until

BusLine: 01482 59 29 29    
Lines open Mon - Fri, 8am to 1pm

eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk    @EYBuses

BusLine: 01482 59 29 29    
Lines open Mon - Fri, 8am to 1pm

eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk    @EYBuses
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Pay by contactless or 
the mobile app 

Wherever possible, use cash as 
a last resort. Use contactless 
payment or our mobile app.

One person at a time 
boarding

Only one person should stand on 
the entrance platform at a time, 

and stand behind the new line.

Social distancing
Try and sit 2 metres apart, so one 

person to a seat, at least 
every other seat.


